.
PRE-PIPED VERTICAL BLADDER TANK
DESCRIPTION
The NAFFCO Pre-piped Vertical Bladder tank is an integral
component of balanced pressure proportioning system. Its
operation requires no external power other than a
pressurized water system. NAFFCO bladder tank, with an
appropriate proportioner, injects foam concentrate into the

DIMENSIONAL DATA
SL
No.
Bladder Tank
Capacity (Gal) Model A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
 (Inlet Flange to Tank) F H
(mm)
1 36 NFVBT-36 650 1042 440 536 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 686 1407
2 50 NFVBT-50 900 1276 440 536 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 686 1695
3 100 NFVBT-100 1044 1472 475 640 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 790 1900
4 150 NFVBT-150 1026 1554 510 840 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 990 1927
5 200 NFVBT-200 1066 1594 510 840 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 990 1967
6 300 NFVBT-300 1160 1788 565 1040 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1190 2226
7 400 NFVBT-400 1400 2050 575 1083 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1235 2475
8 500 NFVBT-500 1865 2515 575 1083 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1235 2940
9 600 NFVBT-600 1650 2380 700 1239 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1390 2910
10 700 NFVBT-700 1900 2680 700 1239 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1390 3160
11 800 NFVBT-800 2200 2930 700 1239 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1390 3460
12 900 NFVBT-900 1338 2258 940 1620 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1770 2930
13 1000 NFVBT-1000 1428 2348 940 1620 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1770 3040
14 1100 NFVBT-1100 1578 2498 940 1620 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1770 3187
15 1200 NFVBT-1200 1910 2830 940 1620 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1770 3520
16 1300 NFVBT-1300 2115 3035 940 1620 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1770 3725
17 1400 NFVBT-1400 1310 3230 940 1620 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1770 3920
18 1500 NFVBT-1500 2500 3420 940 1620 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1770 4110
19 1600 NFVBT-1600 2230 3192 1072 1700 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1850 4025
20 1700 NFVBT-1700 2400 3362 1072 1700 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1850 4195
21 1800 NFVBT-1800 2575 3537 1072 1700 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1850 4370
22 1900 NFVBT-1900 2742 3704 1072 1700 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1850 4535
23 2000 NFVBT-2000 2915 3877 1072 1700 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 1850 4710
24 2100 NFVBT-2100 2510 3550 1125 1850 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 2000 4360
25 2200 NFVBT-2200 2660 3700 1125 1850 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 2000 4510
26 2300 NFVBT-2300 2805 3842 1125 1850 3" ø19 HOLE 4 Nos.ON PCD 2000 4652
27 2400 NFVBT-2400 2950 3987 1125 1850 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2000 4800
28 2500 NFVBT-2500 3095 4132 1125 1850 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2000 4942
29 2600 NFVBT-2600 2610 3722 1175 2000 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2150 4535
30 2700 NFVBT-2700 2735 3847 1175 2000 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2150 4660
31 2800 NFVBT-2800 2865 3977 1175 2000 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2150 4790
32 2900 NFVBT-2900 2990 4102 1175 2000 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2150 4915
33 3000 NFVBT-3000 3120 4232 1175 2000 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2150 5045
34 3100 NFVBT-3100 3245 4357 1175 2000 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2150 5170
35 3200 NFVBT-3200 3375 4487 1175 2000 3" Ø19 HOLE 4 NOS.ON PCD 2150 5300
*NOTES:
• All dimensions are approximate and may vary.
• All tank and valve openings will be plugged for Shipping.
• Fill funnel and sight glass tube will be packed and shipped separately.

E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
J
(Inlet Flange
to Tank)
L
(mm)
1 50 NFHBT-50 468 378 80 524 170 26 559 921 661 3" 1751
2 100 NFHBT-100 556 466 80 626 170 26 616 1029 708 3" 1928
3 150 NFHBT-150 688 598 80 778 170 26 692 1181 654 3" 1950
4 200 NFHBT-200 688 598 80 778 170 26 692 1181 1064 3" 2560
5 300 NFHBT-300 819 729 80 930 170 26 760 1325 1054 3" 2619
6 400 NFHBT-400 959 785 140 1083 250 26 848 1490 1042 3" 2691
7 500 NFHBT-500 959 785 140 1083 250 26 851 1493 1246 3" 2894
8 600 NFHBT-600 959 785 140 1083 250 26 851 1493 1652 3" 3300
9 700 NFHBT-700 1095 875 140 1239 250 26 1025 1745 1459 3" 3088
10 800 NFHBT-800 1095 875 140 1239 250 26 1025 1745 1639 3" 3368
11 900 NFHBT-900 1095 875 140 1239 250 26 1024 1744 2071 3" 3800
12 1000 NFHBT-1000 1095 875 140 1239 250 26 1018 1738 2503 3" 4232
13 1100 NFHBT-1100 1095 875 140 1239 250 26 1025 1745 2808 3" 4537
14 1200 NFHBT-1200 1370 1150 140 1548 250 26 1168 2042 1398 3" 3183
15 1300 NFHBT-1300 1370 1150 140 1548 250 26 1168 2042 1448 3" 3333
16 1400 NFHBT-1400 1370 1150 140 1548 250 26 1168 2042 1868 3" 3757
17 1500 NFHBT-1500 1370 1150 140 1548 250 26 1168 2042 2173 3" 4062
18 1600 NFHBT-1600 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 1191 3" 3080
19 1800 NFHBT-1800 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 1442 3" 3385
20 2000 NFHBT-2000 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 1647 3" 3690
21 2200 NFHBT-2200 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 1952 3" 3995
22 2400 NFHBT-2400 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 2256 3" 4299
23 2600 NFHBT-2600 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 2561 3" 4604
24 2800 NFHBT-2800 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 2866 3" 4909
25 3000 NFHBT-3000 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 3170 3" 5213
26 3200 NFHBT-3200 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 3476 3" 5519
27 3500 NFHBT-3500 1640 1380 140 1863 250 26 1321 2353 3976 3" 6019
28 4000 NFHBT-4000 1689 1429 140 1950 250 26 1375 2450 1300 3" 5900
29 4500 NFHBT-4500 1732 1472 140 2000 250 26 1400 2500 1350 3" 6520
30 5000 NFHBT-5000 1732 1472 140 2000 250 26 1400 2500 1400 3" 7150
31 5500 NFHBT-5500 2013 1753 140 2300 250 26 1566 2816 1450 3" 6200
32 6000 NFHBT-6000 2013 1753 140 2300 250 26 1566 2816 1500 3" 6542
*NOTES:
• All dimensions are approximate and may vary.
• All tank and valve openings will be plugged for Shipping.
• Fill funnel and sight glass tube will be packed and shipped separately.